# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Frank J. Eigler	11/12/2006
Donald Brohl	11/12/2006
Douglas Hugo	11/12/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	D-M-E Company	
Street Address:	29111 Stephenson Highway	
City:	Madison Heights	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48071	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11640049	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)487-5969

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 843/243-9970

Email: john\_gregg@milacron.com

Correspondent Name: John W. Gregg

Address Line 1: 3022 Seabrook Island Road

Address Line 4: Johns Island, SOUTH CAROLINA 29455

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John W. Gregg

Total Attachments: 1

source=06015asgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019680 FRAME: 0512

500332566

\$40.00

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Frank J. Eigler, Donald Brohl and Doug Hugo have invented				
certain improvements in APPARATUS FOR INJECTION MOLDING disclosed in an				
application for patent so entitled (Attorney Docket No. 06015), Serial No. 11/640049				
, filed the15th day ofDecember_, 200_6 (the hereinafter named				
assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial No. and filing date when				
ascertained), which application has been executed by us; and				

WHEREAS, D-M-E Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office and place of business at Madison Heights, Michigan, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to each of us in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto D-M-E Company, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries, issued or to be issued thereon, and in all reissues, re-examinations, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part; and for the consideration aforesaid we agree to execute any and all papers necessary to vest in and secure to D-M-E Company the full and exclusive rights to the invention aforesaid, both in the United States and in all countries foreign thereto; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all future patents granted on said application or the subject matter disclosed therein to D-M-E Company, its legal representatives and assigns.

	ONY WHEREC Ecember	DF, we have hereunto set our hands this , 200 <u>∕</u>
		(Signature) Frank J. Eigler
		(Signature) Anal Syll Donald Brohl
		(Signature) / // (Signature) — (Signature)
State of Michigan	)	tons May
County of	)	
appeared Frank J. I named individuals, be a voluntary act a	Eigler, Donald who duly ackn	Brohl and Doug Hugo known to me to be the above owledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to who executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein specified. <b>DEAN VANSLAM</b>	BBUICK	N 2010 160
Notary Public, Macon Acting in	ib County, MI Co., MI	

PATENT REEL: 019680 FRAME: 0513

**RECORDED: 08/10/2007**